





PROGRAM 1056-S TERM: JANUARY 1, 2002 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2002
 TITLE:: COLOR & BLACK COPYING OPERATIONS

TEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	COPY-RITE PRINTING Spokane, WA		THE JERENDA CO Spokane, WA		KINKO'S SPOKANE Spokane, WA		MINUTEMAN PRESS Spokane, WA	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING, COPYING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:									
(a) Black Copying per 100 impressions									
(1) Format "A".....	183	4.00	732.00	4.10	750.30	4.00	732.00	4.00	732.00
(2) Format "B".....	112	8.00	896.00	8.20	918.40	8.00	896.00	8.50	952.00
(b) Color Copying per 100 impressions									
(1) Format "A".....	599	72.00	43128.00	79.00	47321.00	59.00	35341.00	70.00	41930.00
(2) Format "B".....	122	144.00	17568.00	129.00	15738.00	118.00	14396.00	140.00	17080.00
II. PAPER: per 100 leaves									
(a) White High Quality Xerographic (24 lb):									
(1) Format "A".....	262	2.00	524.00	5.00	1310.00	9.00	2358.00	1.75	458.50
(2) Format "B".....	99	4.00	396.00	10.00	990.00	18.00	1782.00	3.25	321.75
(b) White Offset Book (60 lb):									
(1) Format "A".....	117	1.90	222.30	6.00	702.00	9.00	1053.00	0.98	114.66
(2) Format "B".....	18	3.80	68.40	12.00	216.00	18.00	324.00	1.95	35.10
(c) White Index (110 lb)									
(1) Format "A".....	8	3.90	31.20	10.00	80.00	18.00	144.00	2.80	22.40
(2) Format "B".....	XXXXX								
(d) Colored Index									
(1) Format "A".....	4	4.05	16.20	10.00	40.00	18.00	72.00	2.95	11.80
(2) Format "B".....	XXXXX								
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a) Folding, complete folded sheet - per 100 sheets.....	37	4.00	148.00	2.00	74.00	2.00	74.00	1.50	55.50
(b) Drilling up to 5 holes - per 100 sheets.....	81	1.50	121.50	3.00	243.00	5.00	405.00	1.50	121.50
(c) Plastic comb binding - per book.....	2	190.00	380.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00
(d) Collating color pages, foldins, and/or covers per 100 leaves.....	833	4.00	3332.00	5.00	4165.00	10.00	8330.00	14.00	11662.00
(e) Computer time-work per hour.....	6	50.00	300.00	35.00	210.00	60.00	360.00	45.00	270.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$67,863.60		\$73,357.70		\$66,767.00		\$74,167.21
DISCOUNT		NET		NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$67,863.60		\$73,357.70		\$66,767.00		\$74,167.21
									

PROGRAM 1056-S TERM: JANUARY 1, 2002 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2002
 TITLE:: COLOR & BLACK COPYING OPERATIONS

TEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	PACIFIC LEGAL COPY Portland, OR		POST ANNEX Spokane, WA		POST NET Mukilteo, WA		GPO estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING, COPYING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:									
(a) Black Copying per 100 impressions									
(1) Format "A".....	183	10.00	1830.00	5.00	915.00	4.00	732.00	4.00	732.00
(2) Format "B".....	112	16.00	1792.00	10.00	1120.00	8.00	896.00	8.00	896.00
(b) Color Copying per 100 impressions									
(1) Format "A".....	599	49.00	29351.00	55.00	32945.00	69.00	41331.00	40.00	23960.00
(2) Format "B".....	122	98.00	11956.00	85.00	10370.00	99.00	12078.00	100.00	12200.00
II. PAPER: per 100 leaves									
(a) White High Quality Xerographic (24 lb):									
(1) Format "A".....	262	N/C		N/C		2.00	524.00	2.00	524.00
(2) Format "B".....	99	N/C		N/C		5.00	495.00	4.00	396.00
(b) White Offset Book (60 lb):									
(1) Format "A".....	117	N/C		0.03	3.51	2.00	234.00	2.00	234.00
(2) Format "B".....	18	N/C		0.05	0.90	5.00	90.00	4.00	72.00
(c) White Index (110 lb)									
(1) Format "A".....	8	N/C		0.05	0.40	15.00	120.00	12.00	96.00
(2) Format "B".....	XXXXX								
(d) Colored Index									
(1) Format "A".....	4	N/C		0.05	0.20	15.00	60.00	12.00	48.00
(2) Format "B".....	XXXXX								
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a) Folding, complete folded sheet - per 100 sheets.....	37	20.00	740.00	0.01	0.37	3.00	111.00	2.00	74.00
(b) Drilling up to 5 holes - per 100 sheets.....	81	2.00	162.00	1.00	81.00	N/C		1.50	121.50
(c) Plastic comb binding - per book.....	2	125.00	250.00	1.95	3.90	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00
(d) Collating color pages, foldins, and/or covers per 100 leaves.....	833	N/C		1.00	833.00	1.00	833.00	2.000	1666.00
(e) Computer time-work per hour.....	6	125.00	750.00	30.00	180.00	25.00	150.00	50.00	300.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$46,831.00		\$46,453.28		\$57,954.00		\$41,519.50
DISCOUNT		NET		NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$46,831.00		\$46,453.28		\$57,954.00		\$41,519.50

Reviewed by: _____

